











Columbus Technical Society

Columbus Technical Society (CTS) is an affiliation of member organizations that hosts joint meetings for all member groups. Varied disciplines provide exposure to diverse topics and extended networking opportunities outside of one's own field.

When:

Wednesday, February 7th, 2024

Where:

Meyer Shank Racing 3001 Etna Parkway Pataskala, OH 43062

Schedule:

Social: 6:00-6:15 pm Tour: 6:15-7:00pm Pizza/Pop: 7:00-7:30pm

Cost:

\$20 for members of CTS Societies \$30 for nonmembers \$10 for students

For Reservations Contact:

Harvey Castner – hcastner@columbus.rr.com
Attendees must RSVP to this meeting by February 5th 2024.

AWS Columbus Section Presents

Meyer Shank Racing Tour

February 7th, 2024

Meyer Shank Racing (MSR) based in Pataskala, Ohio made its NTT INDYCAR Series debut in 2017 racing in the Indianapolis 500. MSR went on to compete in six IndyCar races in 2018, ten races in 2019 and a full-season IndyCar program in 2020. MSR scored its first IndyCar Series podium at the INDYCAR Grand Prix at the Indianapolis Motor Speedway in 2019.

The Tour will focus on the Team, History and the Departments used to Fabricate race cars for the IndyCar Series.

In 2021, MSR continued to grow its IndyCar program with one full-season entry and one partial, six race, entry with Helio Castroneves. Castroneves made history in the 105th Running of the Indianapolis 500, scoring a record-tying fourth Indianapolis 500 victory - and the first IndyCar victory for Meyer ShankRacing.

2024 will see MSR fully focus on its INDYCAR effort with two full-season entries with drivers Tom Blomqvist and Felix Rosenqvist. Helio Castroneves will return for the Indianapolis 500 as he looks to capture a fifth Indy 500 win. Castroneves also enters the 2024 season in a new role with the team - announced as minority partner of MSR, Castroneves will serve as driver coach and team ambassador with a long term commitment to MSR.